Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RED MAPLE PRESS, INC.		02/01/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED MAPLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	108 OAK PARK	
City:	BOERNE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75852524	RED MAPLE PRESS
Serial Number:	75852522	
Serial Number:	77935745	RED MAPLE
Serial Number:	77935778	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)242-4628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-978-7700 Email: emyers@jw.com Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Chapman 112 East Pecan Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135341

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL D. CHAPMAN

TRADEMARK 900165070 REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0616

Signature:	/DANIEL D. CHAPMAN/		
Date:	06/18/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fax-Jun-01-2010-14-02-45-0166#page1.tif source=Fax-Jun-01-2010-14-02-45-0166#page2.tif source=Fax-Jun-01-2010-14-02-45-0166#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0617

U. S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated to be effective this 1st day of February, 2010 ("Effective Date"), from RED MAPLE PRESS, INC., a Texas corporation whose address is 108 Oak Park, Boerne, Texas 78006 ("Assignor") to RED MAPLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Texas corporation whose address is 108 Oak Park, Boerne, Texas 78006 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain United States trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A annexed thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business appertaining thereto and/or symbolized thereby, all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Trademarks, and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and future infringement and/or dilution of the Trademarks and the rights thereto.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0618 Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Trademarks, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assigner also shall, without further consideration, comply with all reasonable requests by Assignee, at no expense, to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to vest good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

RED MAPLE PRESS, INC.

Name: Jennifer Robertson

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

RED MAPLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Jennifer Robertson

Title: President

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark L.S. Ser No.		
Design Mark Red Maple Logo	77/935,778	
Red Maple	77/935,745	
Red Maple Press	75/852,524	
Design Mark Maple Leaf Box	75/852,522	

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0620